

6-13-2016

State v. Demint Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43367

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Demint Respondent's Brief Dckt. 43367" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 6044.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6044

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of the Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Demint Failed To Preserve The Ground For Suppression He Raises On Appeal	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. Demint Failed To Preserve The Ground For Suppression He Raises On Appeal	6
D. In The Alternative, The District Court Did Not Err In Denying Demint’s Motion to Suppress	7
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009).....	7, 8
<u>Arkansas v. Sanders</u> , 442 U.S. 753 (1979)	7
<u>Carroll v. United States</u> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925).....	7
<u>Colorado v. Bannister</u> , 449 U.S. 1 (1980).....	7
<u>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</u> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971).....	7
<u>McKay v. State</u> , 814 A.2d 592 (Md. App. 2002).....	12
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 154 Idaho 703, 302 P.3d 328 (2012).....	passim
<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 2011 WL 1744274 (Idaho App. 2011)	12
<u>State v. Bottelson</u> , 102 Idaho 90, 625 P.2d 1093 (1981)	7
<u>State v. Buti</u> , 131 Idaho 793, 964 P.2d 660 (1998).....	7
<u>State v. Carlson</u> , 134 Idaho 389, 3 P.3d 67 (Ct. App. 2000).....	6
<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 144 Idaho 300, 160 P.3d 739 (2007).....	6
<u>State v. Ferreira</u> , 133 Idaho 474, 988 P.2d 700 (Ct. App. 1999)	7
<u>State v. Kerley</u> , 134 Idaho 870, 11 P.3d 489 (Ct. App. 2000).....	7
<u>State v. Munoz</u> , 149 Idaho 121, 233 P.3d 52 (2010)	6
<u>State v. Purdum</u> , 147 Idaho 206, 207 P.3d 182 (2009)	5
<u>State v. Sanchez–Loredo</u> , 220 P.3d 374 (Kan. App. 2009)	12
<u>State v. Vondenkamp</u> , 141 Idaho 878, 119 P.3d 653 (Ct. App. 2005).....	6
<u>State v. Watts</u> , 142 Idaho 230, 127 P.3d 133 (2005).....	5
<u>United States v. Frost</u> , 999 F.2d 737 (3rd Cir. 1993).....	12
<u>United States v. Gill</u> , 280 F.3d 923 (9th Cir. 2002)	12

United States v. Ortiz-Hernandez, 427 F.3d 567 (9th Cir. 2005) 9

United States v. Ramirez, 342 F.3d 1210 (10th Cir. 2003) 12

United States v. Ross, 456 U.S. 798 (1982)..... 7, 8
